D. [ERZEE / Presser foot mechanism

ey

SRS | 2abh s | B EEI A NAME OF PARTS RM

<FHF-403> <For -4[]3>

1+ SA9359001 1| EEFF PRESSER BAR

2+ S$13561101 1| EAFoa%E PRESSER BAR SPRING
<FHF-405> <For -405>

1+ SA1173101 1| E4F PRESSER BAR

2+ 141728001 1| EFFaas PRESSER BAR SPRING

3 SA7242001 1| EAFHE PRESSER BAR BUSH

4 062500616 1|484T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

5 026050136 1|F#mE S5 WASHER PLAIN S 5

6 SB2265002 118 ERE B4 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY

7 SA7607101 1|MEEHF SPRING GUIDE

8 140407001 1|8 E WASHER

9+ *P.57-60 1| ERIE 4 PRESSER FOOT ASSY

10+ *P.57-60 1| EBIAH (Eipiese) PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-GUARD

11 S13385001 1|82 £T SM3.57-40X10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10

12 025350132 1|8 S35 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5

13 SA8100001 1|3pigse FINGER GUARD

14 SA4483001 148 EEFF PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER

15 SA7407201 1| IR FHEFF KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD

16 SA1179001 11 4H AL ERET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

17 SA7406201 1| BB FHFA4F KNEE LIFTER LEVER

18 SA1181101 148 B EFF 4 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER SHAFT

19 012500536 1|484T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

20 SA9154001 1| 4R TENSION RELEASE PLATE

21 SA8069001 1| ¥ 264K T-RELEASE PLATE

22 018400532 1|44 M4ax5 BOLT SOCKET M4X5

23 025040232 1|4 B M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

24 SA1186001 1|48 EE s P-BAR LIFTER LEVER SPRING

25 S07350001 1|88 WASHER PLAIN

26 048050342 2|34 8 E5 RETAINING RING E5

27 SA1179001 15 4RET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

28 SA2165001 11 4H AL B2 ET M6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6

29 SA7408101 1| BB FHAF KNEE LIFTER BAR

30 SA1179001 1\ 4H AL IR ET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

31 S$31006002 1|48 EBRF LIFTING LEVER

32 S$39051001 1| B2 ET (7 BB )M3.5X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

33 S45837001 1| EZFFEF M PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK

34 SB2919001 1 EETFSLRAH PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY

35 SA8903001 18247 M4X12 SCREW M4X12

36 SA4256201 1(484T M6 ADJUSTING SCREW M6

37 021060306 175 F2 & M6 NUT 3 M6

S-7220D-201

14




